FED20W SERIES
DC / DC Single & Dual Output:  20 Watts
Features
 4:1 wide Input range option 9~36V & 18~75V
 Single & Dual outputs
 Industry Standard 2 x 1in package
 High efficiency up to 83%
 Regulated output & Short circuit protection

N
C
Y
(%
)
Output Current Input Current Model Input
V
Output
V Min. load Full load
Output
Ripple & Noise No Load Full Load
Eff
(%)
Capacitor
Load max
FED20-24S3P3W 9 – 36 V 3.3 V 0mA 5500mA 60mVp-p 50mA 934mA 85 18000uF
FED20-24S05W 9 – 36 V 5 V 0mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 65mA 992mA 88 9600uF
FED20-24S12W 9 – 36 V 12 V 0mA 1670mA 75mVp-p 22mA 1018mA 86 1650uF
FED20-24S15W 9 – 36 V 15 V 0mA 1330mA 75mVp-p 22mA 1014mA 86 1050uF
FED20-24D05W 9 – 36 V ±5 V 0mA ±2000mA 100mVp-p 55mA 992mA 88 ±4800uF
FED20-24D12W 9 – 36 V ±12 V 0mA ±833mA 100mVp-p 30mA 1004mA 87 ±825uF
FED20-24D15W 9 – 36 V ±15 V 0mA ±667mA 100mVp-p 30mA 1005mA 87 ±525uF
FED20-48S3P3W 18 – 75 V 3.3 V 0mA 5500mA 60mVp-p 35mA 467mA 85 18000uF
FED20-48S05W 18 – 75 V 5 V 0mA 4000mA 75mVp-p 35mA 496mA 88 9600uF
FED20-48S12W 18 – 75 V 12 V 0mA 1670mA 75mVp-p 15mA 503mA 87 1650uF
FED20-48S15W 18 – 75 V 15 V 0mA 1330mA 75mVp-p 15mA 501mA 87 1050uF
FED20-48D05W 18 – 75 V ±5 V 0mA ±2000mA 100mVp-p 35mA 490mA 89 ±4800uF
FED20-48D12W 18 – 75 V ±12 V 0mA ±833mA 100mVp-p 17mA 496mA 88 ±825uF
FED20-48D15W 18 – 75 V ±15 V 0mA ±667mA 100mVp-p 17mA 496mA 88 ±525uF
Notes:
1. MTBF as per BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC. (Ground fixed and controlled environment).
MIL-STD-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 ºC, Full load(Ground, Benign, controlled environment)
2. Typical values at nominal input voltage and full resistive load.